HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG

February 02,2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tape 16
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair

Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair

Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger

Rep. Chris Edwards

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

Rep. Patti Smith
STAFF PRESENT: Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator

Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2253 — Work Session
HB 2261 — Work Session
HB 2264 — Work Session
HB 2412 — Work Session
HB 2441 — Work Session
HB 2207 — Work Session
HB 2248 — Work Session
HB 2249 — Work Session
Introduction of Committee Bills — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
16A 003 Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order at 3:01 p.m.
HB 2253 —- WORK SESSION
006 Chair Schaufler
007 Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
009 Chair Schaufler
010 Rep. Rosenbaum
012 MOTION: Rep. Rosenbaum moves HB 2253 to the floor with
a
WITHOUT recommendation as to passage and
BE
REFERRED to the Committee on Workforce &
Economic Development.
014 VOTE: 6-0-1
EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Esquivel
016 Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

HB 2261 —- WORK SESSION
16A 020 Chair Schaufler
023 MOTION: Rep. Rosenbaum moves HB 2261 to the floor with




024

026

030

HB 2264 —- WORK SESSION
034

035

037

038

HB 2412 —- WORK SESSION

040
043

045

046

047
HB 2441 —- WORK SESSION

048
049
051

072
076
080

082
084

WITHOUT recommendation as to passage and
BE

REFERRED to the Committee on Workforce &
Economic Development.
VOTE: 6-0-1
EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Esquivel
Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

MOTION: Rep. Rosenbaum moves HB 2264 to the floor with
a

WITHOUT recommendation as to passage and
BE

REFERRED to the Committee on Workforce &
Economic Development.
VOTE: 6-0-1
EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Esquivel
Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

Chair Schaufler
MOTION: Rep. Rosenbaum moves HB 2412 to the floor with
a
WITHOUT recommendation as to passage and
BE
REFERRED to the Committee on Workforce &
Economic Development.
VOTE: 6-0-1
EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Esquivel
Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator

Sharron Kelley, Member, Governor’s Council on Alcohol and
Drug Abuse Programs (EXHIBIT A)

Kelley

Chair Schaufler

MOTION: Rep. Rosenbaum moves HB 2441 to the floor with
a

WITHOUT recommendation as to passage and
BE

REFERRED to the Committee on Workforce &
Economic Development.

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion



16A

HB 2207 - WORK SESSION

085
088
090

HB 2248 —- WORK SESSION

091
092
105
100
104
106
110
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115
116

119
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128
130

HB 2249 — WORK SESSION

135
136
139
141

143
144

148

16A

145
147
154
158
165

170
172
174
175
178
179
183
187

CARRIED.
Rep. P. Smith
Van Winkle
Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
Chair Schaufler

Rep. Esquivel

Van Winkle

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Berger

MOTION: Rep. Berger moves HB 2207 to the floor with a
DO

PASS recommendation.
VOTE: 7-0-0
Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
REP. BERGER will lead discussion on the floor.
Rep. Berger
Chair Schaufler
Van Winkle
Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler
Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
Chair Schaufler
MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves HB 2248 to the floor with a
DO
PASS recommendation and to be placed on the
CONSENTCALENDAR.
VOTE: 7-0-0
Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
Chair Schaufler

Rep. Holvey

Dave Jones, Manager Tax Central Operations, Oregon
Employment Department

Rep. Holvey

Jones

Rep. Holvey

Jones

Rep. Esquivel

Van Winkle

Rep. Holvey

Chair Schaufler



189 Jones

191 Chair Schaufler
195 MOTION: Rep. Berger moves HB 2249 to the floor with a
DO
PASS recommendation and to be placed on the
CONSENTCALENDAR.
196 VOTE: 7-0-0
200 Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
204 Chair Schaufler
INTROCUCTION OF COMMITTEE BILLS — WORK SESSION
210 Chair Schaufler
212 Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator (EXHIBITS B - D)
215 MOTION: Rep. Rosenbaum moves LC's: 1619, 2611, 2710
BE INTRODUCED as committee bills.
220 VOTE: 7-0-0
223 Chair Schaufler hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
232 Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 3:20 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Sowy

HB 2441, written testimony, Sharron Kelley, 2 pp
Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 1619, staff, 8 pp
Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 2611, staff, 2 pp
Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 2710, staff, 11 pp



