HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG

February 02, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tape 16

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair
	Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Vicki Berger
	Rep. Chris Edwards
	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum
	Rep. Patti Smith
	_

STAFF PRESENT:	Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
	Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2253 – Work Session HB 2261 – Work Session HB 2264 – Work Session HB 2412 – Work Session HB 2441 – Work Session HB 2207 – Work Session HB 2248 – Work Session HB 2249 – Work Session Introduction of Committee Bills – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
16A	003	Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order at 3:01 p.m.
<u>HB 2253 – WC</u>	ORK SESSION	
	006	Chair Schaufler
	007	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	009	Chair Schaufler
	010	Rep. Rosenbaum
	012	MOTION: Rep. Rosenbaum moves HB 2253 to the floor with
		a
		WITHOUT recommendation as to passage and
		BE
		REFERRED to the Committee on Workforce &
		Economic Development.
	014	VOTE: 6-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Esquivel
	016	Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	<u> DRK SESSION</u>	
16A	020	Chair Schaufler
	023	MOTION: Rep. Rosenbaum moves HB 2261 to the floor with

	а
	WITHOUT recommendation as to passage and
	BE
	REFERRED to the Committee on Workforce &
	Economic Development.
024	VOTE: 6-0-1
021	EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Esquivel
026	Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
030	Chair Schaufler
HB 2264 – WORK SESSION	
034	Chair Schaufler
035	MOTION: Rep. Rosenbaum moves HB 2264 to the floor with
	a
	WITHOUT recommendation as to passage and
	BE
	REFERRED to the Committee on Workforce &
	Economic Development.
037	VOTE: 6-0-1
	EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Esquivel
038	Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
<u>HB 2412 – WORK SESSION</u>	Choir Schouffer
040 043	Chair Schaufler MOTION: Bon Besenhourn moves IIB 2412 to the floor with
045	MOTION: Rep. Rosenbaum moves HB 2412 to the floor with
	WITHOUT recommendation as to passage and BE
	REFERRED to the Committee on Workforce &
045	Economic Development.
045	VOTE: 6-0-1 EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Esquivel
046	Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
047	Chair Schaufler
HB 2441 – WORK SESSION	
048	Chair Schaufler
049	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
051	Sharron Kelley, Member, Governor's Council on Alcohol and
	Drug Abuse Programs (EXHIBIT A)
072	Kelley
076	Chair Schaufler
080	MOTION: Rep. Rosenbaum moves HB 2441 to the floor with
	a
	WITHOUT recommendation as to passage and
	BE
	REFERRED to the Committee on Workforce &
	Economic Development.
082	VOTE: 7-0-0
084	Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion

		CARRIED.
16A	085	Rep. P. Smith
	088	Van Winkle
	090	Chair Schaufler
HB 2207 – WOR		
	091	Chair Schaufler
	092	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	105	Chair Schaufler
	100	Rep. Esquivel
	104	Van Winkle
	106	Chair Schaufler
	110	Rep. Berger
	113	MOTION: Rep. Berger moves HB 2207 to the floor with a
	110	DO
		PASS recommendation.
	115	VOTE: 7-0-0
	116	Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	-	CARRIED.
		REP. BERGER will lead discussion on the floor.
	119	Rep. Berger
	121	Chair Schaufler
	128	Van Winkle
	130	Chair Schaufler
<u>HB 2248 – WOR</u>	K SESSION	
	135	Chair Schaufler
	136	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	139	Chair Schaufler
	141	MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves HB 2248 to the floor with a
		DO
		PASS recommendation and to be placed on the
		CONSENTCALENDAR.
	143	VOTE: 7-0-0
	144	Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	148	Chair Schaufler
<u>HB 2249 – WOR</u>		
	145	Chair Schaufler
	147	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	154	Chair Schaufler
	158	Rep. Holvey
	165	Dave Jones, Manager Tax Central Operations, Oregon
	170	Employment Department
16A		Rep. Holvey Jones
10A	172 174	Rep. Holvey
	174	Jones
	173	Rep. Esquivel
	178	Van Winkle
	183	Rep. Holvey Chair Schauffer
	187	Chair Schaufler

189	Jones
191	Chair Schaufler
195	MOTION: Rep. Berger moves HB 2249 to the floor with a DO
	PASS recommendation and to be placed on the
	CONSENTCALENDAR.
196	VOTE: 7-0-0
200	Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
204	Chair Schaufler
INTROCUCTION OF COMMITTEE BILLS – WORK SESSION	
210	Chair Schaufler
212	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator (EXHIBITS B - D)
215	MOTION: Rep. Rosenbaum moves LC's: 1619, 2611, 2710
	BE INTRODUCED as committee bills.
220	VOTE: 7-0-0
223	Chair Schaufler hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
232	Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 3:20 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2441, written testimony, Sharron Kelley, 2 pp
- B. Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 1619, staff, 8 pp
- C. Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 2611, staff, 2 pp
- D. Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 2710, staff, 11 pp